
          TUESDAY, 11/11/25 

 

R2 STRASBOURG [R-H] 

 

C1 - PRIX ALBERT SCHWEITZER - 1550m (a1m) - TURF - Class 2 - Flat - 

EUR € 24,700  

 
1. TISSIMO - A winner of a Conditions race at Clairefontaine-Deauville over 1400m on 21 
October. Has improved with each run and can follow up 

2. MARYLENE DU SERRE - A winner of a Conditions race over this track and trip on 5 October. 
Showed what she is capable of and can double up 

3. MEISHO SUGAR - Not disgraced when fifth in a Listed race at Craon over 1650m on 6 
September. Can get involved with the finish 

4. SILILLY - A winner on debut of a Conditions race at this track over 1400m on 25 June. Returns 
from a break but can follow up 

5. NAOS MOON - Showed some improvement when fifth in a class 2 at Salon-de-Provence over 
1800m on 13 September. Can improve but others are preferred 

6. FIDJI - Finished 7th on debut in a Conditions race at Lignieres over 1600m on 1 November. 
Needs to find a few lengths to win 

7. PULP FICTION - Has not shown much yet and finished 8th in a Conditions race at Lyon-Parilly 
over 2000m on 30 October. Needs to do more to beat these rivals 

Summary: A good start to the card, and TISSIMO (1) sets the standard after a solid win at 
Clairefontaine-Deauville last month. He can follow up if repeating that level of form. MARYLENE 
DU SERRE (2) has won over this course and distance, which is always an advantage, and she 
should be a threat. SILILLY (4) returns from a break but has previously won at this track on debut 
and should contest the finish. MEISHO SUGAR (3) was not disgraced in a Listed race last time 
out and can make the frame. 

SELECTIONS 

TISSIMO (1) - MARYLENE DU SERRE (2) - SILILLY (4) - MEISHO SUGAR (3) 



          TUESDAY, 11/11/25 

 

C2 - PX PMU HOSTELLERIE DU JARDIN A ILLKIRCH(PX DU HARAS DE 

MONTIER-EN-DER) - 1400m (a7f) - TURF - Class 4 Handicap - Flat - EUR € 

17,300  

 
1. VERDANSK - A winner in a class 3 Conditions race at Nancy over 1400m on 12 October. 
Should be competitive once again 

2. CANET DE SALARS - Only modest of late and finished 7th in a handicap at Nancy over 
1400m on 18 October. Needs to do more to beat these rivals 

3. WHAT ELSE CHOP - Unreliable but was third in a handicap at Lignieres over 1600m on 1 
November. Can get involved with the finish 

4. SPRING HEART - Disappointing last run when 8th in a handicap at ParisLongchamp over 
1400m on 4 September. Capable of better but others make more appeal 

5. MARLOWE - Ultra-consistent and was  runner-up in a handicap at Lignieres over 1600m on 1 
November. Can go one place better 

6. WIND OF CHANGE - Has struggled of late and finished 8th in a handicap at Nancy over 
1400m on 18 October. Needs to do more to win 

7. ATLANTIC WAYS - Showed some improvement when 6th at Baden-Baden over 1400m on 17 
October. Might play a minor role at very best 

8. MAAVAH - Has only been modest of late and was 6th in a handicap at Nancy over 1400m on 
18 October. More is needed to win this race 

9. SENZA TE - Unreliable and was unplaced in a handicap at Compiegne over 1400m on 10 
October. Needs to find a few lengths to win 

10. YOU'VE GOT SAIL - Showed some improvement when a runner-up in a handicap at Nancy 
over 1400m on 18 October. Not reliable but can contest the finish 

11. MONSIEURVALCHOP - Not reliable and finished 6th in a handicap at Le Croise-Laroche 
over 1100m on 17 October. Might play a minor role 

12. LOYAL PRINCE - Has lost the way and finished 8th in a handicap at Aix-les-Bains over 
1200m on 9 July. Returns from a break and others make more appeal 

13. NOSHOWLIKEAJOESHOW - Unreliable and finished 8th in a Claimer at Chantilly over 
1300m on 28 October. Needs to find a few lengths to win 

14. LE ROZEL - Has some fair form and finished fourth in a class 4 Conditions race at Lyon-
Parilly over 1600m on 9 September. Could play a minor role 

15. TOPINAMBUR - Battling to find best form and finished 6th in a handicap at Lignieres over 
1600m on 1 November. Needs to do more to win this race 

16. GOLD SHIVA - Unreliable and fnished 7th in a handicap at Deauville over 1400m on 10 
January. Returns from a break and is likely to need this run 



          TUESDAY, 11/11/25 

 

Summary: .MARLOWE (5) continues to hold his form very nicely and can have that rewarded 
with a victory against these rivals. YOU'VE GOT SAIL (10) produced an improved performance at 
Nancy over this distance and could be a danger. WHAT ELSE CHOP (3) is not reliable but was a 
good third last time out and should be in the mix again. VERDANSK (1) won over this distance a 
month ago and can contest the finish. 

SELECTIONS 

MARLOWE (5) - YOU'VE GOT SAIL (10) - WHAT ELSE CHOP (3) - VERDANSK (1) 



          TUESDAY, 11/11/25 

 

C3 - PRIX PASCAL HERVE - 3800m (a2m1/2) - TURF - Class 3 - Hurdles - 

EUR € 26,000  

 
1. LOI D'AMOUR - A winner of a handicap hurdle at Auteuil over 3600m on 18 May. Showed 
improvement and can follow up if fit from a break 

2. WORTH A TEAM - Has struggled of late and was unplaced in a handicap hurdle at Le Lion d 
Angers over 3700m on 20 September. Needs to find a few lengths to win 

3. SOPRAN LEGER - Not reliable and was fifth in a handicap chase at this track over 4200m on 
25 June. Can do better back in a hurdle race and could make the frame 

4. MONEY MONEY - Has some fair form and was fifth in a handicap chase at Nancy over 4200m 
on 18 October. Might play a minor role 

5. MAESTRANTE - Has some fair form and finished fifth in a Conditions hurdle at Lyon-Parilly 
over 3800m on 30 October. Should contest the finish 

6. SUNNY SWING - Has struggled of late and finished 8th in a Condition chase at Compiegne 
over 3900m on 20 October. Did much better last year and can be a serious threat 

7. ESPRIT TRANQUILLE - Battling to find best form and finished 6th in a Conditions chase at 
Compiegne over 3900m on 20 October. Needs to do more to win 

8. FOREVER D'ANS - Needed the only run of this year when 10th in a handicap at Nancy over 
3000m on 12 October. Fitter this time and could earn some money 

Summary: A very tricky race. LOI D'AMOUR (1) won a decent handicap hurdle at Auteuil last 
May. He returns from a very lengthy break but can win if fit enough. SUNNY SWING (6) has 
struggled this year but is best judged on his form from last season and would not be a surprise 
winner. MAESTRANTE (5) has been supplemented for this race and could be a threat. SOPRAN 
LEGER (3) can contest the finish back in a hurdle race. 

SELECTIONS 

LOI D'AMOUR (1) - SUNNY SWING (6) - MAESTRANTE (5) - SOPRAN LEGER (3) 



          TUESDAY, 11/11/25 

 

C4 - GP DES PROVINCES-PRIX ANDRE BABOIN-15E ETAPE DEFI DU 

GALOP-G.CAMPRUBI - 2000m (a1m1/4) - TURF - Listed - Flat - EUR € 

47,600  

 
1. OZAT - Consistent of late and was fourth in a Group 3 at Milan over 1700m on 19 October. 
Can get involved with the finish again 

2. CHEEKY BOY - Disappointing last run when 8th in a Group 2 at ParisLongchamp over 2400m 
on 7 September. Capable of better and is not out of it 

3. MONTY - Did not show his best when 6th in a Conditions race at Chantilly over 1900m on 11 
October. Might earn some minor money 

4. BEVAN - Noot disgraced when fourth in a Listed race at Marseille-Borely over 2000m on 18 
October. Might play a minor role 

5. PLEASEMAN - Showed improvement when a runner-up in a Listed race at this track over 
2100m on 27 September. Can go one place better 

6. EAGLE EMBLEM - Not reliable but was fourth in a Group 3 at Hoppegarten over 2000m on 3 
October. Capable of making the frame 

7. MERANO - In good form and was  runner-up in a Listed race at Marseille-Borely over 2000m 
on 18 October. Should be competitive once again 

8. AQUA AUGUSTA - Unreliable but was runner-up in a Conditions race at Bordeaux-Le Bouscat 
over 2400m on 25 October. Tougher task this time 

Summary: A tough race as there is a lot of international form. PLEASEMAN (5) is proven many 
times at this course and gets the narrow vote to score. OZAT (1) has been consistent of late and 
produced a good performance in a Group 3 in Italy, so will be a threat. MERANO (7) remains in 
good form and should be right there at the finish. EAGLE EMBLEM (6) is not reliable but is one of 
several runners in this small field with claims. 

SELECTIONS 

PLEASEMAN (5) - OZAT (1) - MERANO (7) - EAGLE EMBLEM (6) 



          TUESDAY, 11/11/25 

 

C5 - PX PMU A LA CROIX D'OR A WISSEMBOURG(PX DU H. DE 

ROSIERES-AUX-SALINES) - 2000m (a1m1/4) - TURF - Class 4 Divided 

Handicap - Flat - EUR € 14,400  

 
1. GALIGO - Unreliable and finished 6th at Baden-Baden over 2400m on 17 October. Capable of 
better and has a place chance 

2. ROCHEUX - Unreliable of late and was unplaced in a handicap at this track over 2100m on 27 
September. Needs to find a few lengths to win 

3. ATREUS - Needed the only run of the year when unplaced in a handicap at this track over 
2100m on 27 September. Capable of improvement but others make more appeal 

4. AS DE JUILLEY - Likes this course and was runner-up in a handicap over this track and trip 
on 5 October. Big chance in this line-up 

5. GO FOR IT - Disappointing last run when 7th in a handicap over this course ad distance on 5 
October. Capable of better and could make the frame 

6. KARMINA BELLA - Unreliable and was unplaced in a handicap at Clairefontaine-Deauville 
over 2200m on 24 October. Likes this track and can be a threat 

7. MR RIEM - Disappointing form of late and was unplaced in a handicap at Nancy over 2500m 
on 18 October. Capable of better and is not out of it 

8. KALEOBAYANE - Unreliable but was a runner-up in a handicap at Lignieres over 2400m on 1 
November. Can be competitive again 

9. SECRET GLORY - Has struggled of late and was unplaced in a handicap at Deauville over 
1900m on 6 November. Needs to do more to beat these rivals 

10. COLE CHOP - Showed some improvement when fifth in a handicap at Lignieres over 2400m 
on 1 November. Might play a minor role 

11. ACATANA - Not disgraced when third in a handicap at this track over 2000m on 5 October. 
Has a place chance in this line-up 

12. REGINA LILLIE - Has struggled of late and was 10th in a handicap at this track over 2100m 
on 27 September. Others make more appeal 

13. HACKLE SETTER - Unreliable and finished 8th in a handicap at this track over 2100m on 27 
September. Capabe of better but others are preferred 

Summary: A very competitive-looking handicap. AS DE JUILLEY (4) ticks a lot of the right boxes 
and should make a bold bid to win over a course and distance he clearly likes. KALEOBAYANE 
(8) put in a decent display at Lignières and should be a lively danger. KARMINA BELLA (6) has 
done well at this venue before and would not be a surprise winner. MR RIEM (7) has been 
disappointing of late but is not out of it on his best form. 

SELECTIONS 

AS DE JUILLEY (4) - KALEOBAYANE (8) - KARMINA BELLA (6) - MR RIEM (7) 



          TUESDAY, 11/11/25 

 

C6 - PRIX DU HARAS DE STRASBOURG - 2000m (a1m1/4) - TURF - Class 

4 Divided Handicap - Flat - EUR € 16,300  

 
1. MORSAN - Showed some improvement when third in a handicap at Lignieres over 2400m on 1 
November. Has claims in this line-up 

2. SINBOULD - Did not show his best when 8th in a handicap at Deauville over 1900m on 20 
October. Capable of better and could earn some money 

3. CANDYMAN - Disappointing last run when 10th in a handicap at Nancy over 2500m on 18 
October. Does better at this course and is not out of it 

4. VALERTA - Unreliable and finished 9th in a handicap at Lyon La Soie over 2150m on 24 
October. Has a place chance on best form 

5. ANTRIM - Finished 9th in a handicap at Deauville over 2500m on 24 January. Returns from a 
break but has been supplemented for this race so can surprise 

6. LIKING - Holding form and was fourth in a handicap at Clairefontaine-Deauville over 2200m on 
24 October. Should be competitive again 

7. AMI SOLEDAD - Has really struggled of late and was unplaced in a handicap at Vittel over 
2100m on 7 July. Returns from a break and others are preferred 

8. LUNA THE GREAT - Showed some improvement and was fifth at Wissembourg over 3800m 
on 18 May. Returns from a break and should need this run 

9. DARLING CHALLENGE - In good form and was fourth in a handicap at Nancy over 2500m on 
18 October. Did win her penultimate start and can score again 

10. APOPHTEGME - Battling to find best form and finished 6th in a claiming hurdles at 
Fontainebleau over 3550m on 13 October. Needs to find a few lengths to win 

11. AFTERGLOW - Only modest of late and finished 6th in a Handicap at Nancy over 2500m on 
18 October. Did win twice earlier this year and might play a minor role 

12. VALLANDO - Did not show his best when unplaced in a handicap at Lyon La Soie over 
2150m on 24 October. Did better before that and has a place chance 

13. LADY ACE - Unreliable and finished 7th in a claimer at Nancy over 2500m on 6 June. 
Returns from a break but others make more appeal 

14. LOVELY TESS - Only moderate of late and finished 7th in a handicap at this track over 
2000m on 14 September. Needs to find a few lengths to win 

Summary: A very open handicap. MORSAN (1) put in an improved display at Lignières and can 
score if repeating that level of form. LIKING (6) remains in solid form and can have that 
consistency rewarded soon enough. DARLING CHALLENGE (9) is in very good form and has 
won here before, so must be respected for that. CANDYMAN (3) is right at home over this course 
and distance and should be involved in the finish as well. 

SELECTIONS 

MORSAN (1) - LIKING (6) - DARLING CHALLENGE (9) - CANDYMAN (3) 



          TUESDAY, 11/11/25 

 

C7 - PRIX ALBERT RIEDINGER - 3600m (a2m1/4) - TURF - Handicap - 

Hurdles - EUR € 26,000  

 
1. LADY ANGE WIN - Just needed the last run when fifth in a handicap hurdle at Lyon-Parilly 
over 3400m on 19 October. Should contest the finish 

2. CALYPSO KING - Showed some improvement when runner-up in a class 3 Conditions urdle at 
Nancy over 3800m on 12 October. Can go one better 

3. MARVEL MAX - Has struggled this year and was unplaced in a Condition hurdle at Auteuil 
over 3600m on 23 October. A good debut winner last year and is not out of it 

4. KAPKI - Has struggled in all three starts, the latest when unplaced in a Condition hurdle at 
Compiegne over 3600m on 7 May. Returns from a break and could need this run 

5. MAKE SENSE - Showed some improvement when third in a class 3 Conditions  hurdle at 
Nancy over 3800m on 12 October. Can get involved with the finish once again 

6. ARISTOCRATIE - Did not show her best when 7th in a claiming hurdle at Auteuil over 3600m 
on 27 May.. Returns from a break and has a place chance 

7. BORN ATTRACTIVE - Has not shown much so far and was unplaced in a Conditions hurdle at 
Compiegne over 3600m on 20 October. Needs major improvement to win 

8. FUNAQOOS - Has some fair form of late and was fifth in a Conditions hurdle at Nancy over 
3800m on 12 October. Has a place chance 

9. LUCKY D'AINAY - Unplaced last time out in a Conditions hurdle at this track over 3600m on 
14 September. Needs major improvement to win 

Summary: A competitive race. CALYPSO KING (2) showed he is ready to win when finishing 
runner-up at Nancy a month ago. He is fit and ready to score. LADY ANGE WIN (1) may have 
needed her last run, and fitter this time, she can challenge for top honours. MARVEL MAX (3) 
clearly needed his last outing and is best judged on a winning debut, so could bounce back to 
win. MAKE SENSE (5) is improving and also capable of getting into the mix of things. 

SELECTIONS 

CALYPSO KING (2) - LADY ANGE WIN (1) - MARVEL MAX (3) - MAKE SENSE (5) 



          TUESDAY, 11/11/25 

 

C8 - PRIX DE CLOTURE - 4200m (a2m1/2) - TURF - Handicap - Steeple 

Chase - EUR € 26,000  

 
1. LE GENE BLEU - Has some fair form and was third at Pardubice in a chase over 4400m on 11 
October. Could earn some more money 

2. KNICK KNACK - Not reliable but was not disgraced when fourth in a handicap hurdle at Vittel 
over 3800m on 7 July. Just as good in chases and can score 

3. AFFORTUNATO - In good form and was third in a handicap chase at Compiegne over 4100m 
on 25 October.  Be right there at the finish 

4. JABOROSA - Finished 6th in a Listed race at Auteuil over 3600m on 31 May. Returns from a 
break and tries a chase. Utmost respect 

5. MARISOLE - Has improved of late and was third in a Conditions chase at Lyon-Parilly over 
4100m on 19 October. Not out of it 

6. JOLIVENT - Not disgraced when fourth in a handicap chase at Nancy over 4200m on 18 
October. Could earn some more money 

7. PRINCE D'ORAGE - Consistent international form and was fourth at Merano over 3800m on 
14 September. Can be competitive once again 

Summary: A small field, but one should not rule anything out from winning this lucky last race. 
KNICK KNACK (2) was not disgraced at Vittel in a hurdle race and should do much better back 
over fences. JABOROSA (4) returns from a break but could take well to the larger obstacles and 
would not be a surprise winner. PRINCE D'ORAGE (7) gets a weight advantage due to his age 
and is consistent, so must be respected for that. AFFORTUNATO (3) is in good form and capable 
of winning. 

SELECTIONS 

KNICK KNACK (2) - JABOROSA (4) - PRINCE D'ORAGE (7) - AFFORTUNATO (3) 

 


